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Protect and improve the health and environment of all Kansans

KanCare Capitation and Members
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Protect and improve the health and environment of all Kansans

Medicaid/CHIP Member Eligibility and Expenditures
Calendar Year 20  (Jan – Aug)

% Total

Population Expenditures

Children 62.1% 23.9%

Disabled 13.5% 41.0%

Parents 11.4% 8.9%

Elderly 11.2% 22.2%

Other 1.2% 3.8%

MediKan 0.6% 0.2%
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Protect and improve the health and environment of all Kansans

Capitation Comparison with Members YTD CY 2020  (Jan - Aug)

*HCBS Services includes Autism, Severe Emotional Disturbance, Technology Assisted, and Traumatic Brain Injury

**Long Term Care includes Nursing Facilities, Money Follows the Person Frail Elderly and Physically Disabled, and the Physically Disabled and Frail Elderly Waivers
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Average Members by MCO YTD 
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102,389
27%

139,503
36%

143,431
37%

ABH SUN UHCYTD Total: 385,872

2019

106,828
27%

143,314
36%

147,994
37%

2020

ABH SUN UHCYTD Total: 393,137
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KanCare Provider Network
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Protect and improve the health and environment of all Kansans

Provider Network 

2019-2020 # of Unique Provider/ Locations 

KanCare MCO
# of Unique Providers as of 

9/30/2019

# of Unique Providers as of 

12/31/2019

# of Unique Providers as of 

3/31/2020*

# of Unique Providers as of 

6/30/2020*

Aetna 32,598 34,229 39,097 40,323

Sunflower 30,258 31,888 33,764 29,286

UHC 48,809 46,946 42,772 44,634

*Beginning Quarter 1, 2020, the # of unique providers excludes out-of-state providers located more than 50 miles from a Kansas border.

. 

Note: The counts below represent the unique number of NPIs—or, where NPI is not available—provider name and service locations (based on the KanCare county designation identified in the 

KanCare Code Guide). This results in counts for the following:

Providers with a service location in a Kansas county are counted once for each county.

Providers with a service location in a border area are counted once for each state in which they have a service location that is within 50 miles of the KS border.

Out of state providers (>50 miles from KS border) are counted once.

Providers for services provided in the home are counted once for each county in which they are contracted to provide services.
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KanCare Claims Overview
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Protect and improve the health and environment of all Kansans

Claims Data-% Clean Claims Processed Within 30 days
(Contact Standard: 100% of Clean Claims  Processed within 30 days) 

Contact Standard: 100% of Clean Claims Processed within 30 days

A clean claim is a claim that can be paid or denied with no additional intervention required and 

does not include; Adjusted or corrected claims, Claims that require documentation (i.e., 

consent forms, medical records) for processing, Claims from out-of-network providers that 

require research and setup of that provider in the system, Claims from providers where the 

updated rates, benefits or policy changes were not provided by the State 30 days or more 

before the effective date (these claims may be pended until rates are loaded so the 

appropriate amounts can be paid)

Percent =  Number clean claims processed within 30 days divided by Number of claims 

received

Processed = adjudication decision making of a claim being approved to paid or denied
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Claims Processed 

2020 YTD (Jan-Jul) Total Claim Count Total claim %

Service Type ABH SUN UHC ABH SUN UHC 

Pharmacy 661,212 1,124,970 1,072,934 26% 33% 33%

Medical Other 1,094,310 963,147 936,651 43% 28% 29%

Behavioral Health 120,618 446,019 442,693 5% 13% 14%

HCBS 180,488 389,722 310,636 7% 11% 10%

Outpatient Hospital 131,150 193,473 187,433 5% 6% 6%

NEMT 40,676 80,384 87,980 2% 2% 3%

Dental 52,560 78,724 74,061 2% 2% 2%

Nursing Facilities 45,227 77,277 75,746 2% 2% 2%

Vision 4,178 48,244 39,430 0% 1% 1%

Inpatient Hospital 14,001 23,598 17,518 1% 1% 1%

Total All Services 2,570,135 3,425,558 3,245,082 100% 100% 100%
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Protect and improve the health and environment of all Kansans

Claims Data-% Clean Claims Processed Within 30 days 

Contact Standard: 100% of Clean Claims  Processed within 30 days

A clean claim is a claim that can be paid or denied with no additional intervention required and 

does not include; Adjusted or corrected claims, Claims that require documentation (i.e., 

consent forms, medical records) for processing, Claims from out-of-network providers that 

require research and setup of that provider in the system, Claims from providers where the 

updated rates, benefits or policy changes were not provided by the State 30 days or more 

before the effective date (these claims may be pended until rates are loaded so the 

appropriate amounts can be paid)

Percent =  Number clean claims processed within 30 days divided by Number of claims 

received

Processed = adjudication decision making of a claim being approved to paid or denied
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Timely Claims Processing Standard- 100% of clean claims are processed within 30 calendar days; 99% of all non clean claims are processed within 60 calendar days; 100% of all claims are 

processed within 90 calendar days
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Claims Data-Percent of Claims Adjusted more than 3 times 

YTD claim requiring adjustments greater than 3 times represents Accuracy

Purpose: The purpose is to review payment accuracy

Methodology: Monitoring the frequency of the claims adjustments by MCO in each category utilizing the total claims adjusted/claims processed (category 

provider type: Hospital Inpatient, Hospital Outpatient, Dental, Medical, Nursing Facilities, HCBS, BH). Pharmacy, Vision and NEMT have had 0% adjustments over 

3 times for over one year so have been dropped from this report. Pharmacy is point of sale processing so will not have adjustments.

Total YTD claims adjusted 4 or more times divided by the YTD total number of claims processed by service type.
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Claims Denial Data CY 2019-20
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Claims Denial Data
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Claims Processed 2020 YTD (Jan-Jul) Total Claim Count Total Claim Denied Total Claim Denied % 

Service Type ABH SUN UHC ABH SUN UHC ABH SUN UHC 

Pharmacy 661,212 1,124,970 1,072,934 172,129 259,778 221,260 26% 23% 21%

Medical Other 1,094,310 963,147 936,651 124,155 138,068 173,026 11% 14% 18%

Behavioral Health 120,618 446,019 442,693 5,097 46,920 37,896 4% 11% 9%

HCBS 180,488 389,722 310,636 5,143 18,729 6,548 3% 5% 2%

Outpatient Hospital 131,150 193,473 187,433 23,769 29,998 38,978 18% 16% 21%

NEMT 40,676 80,384 87,980 2,164 1,072 1,150 5% 1% 1%

Dental 52,560 78,724 74,061 6,835 11,426 10,843 13% 15% 15%

Nursing Facilities 45,227 77,277 75,746 4,616 5,811 11,893 10% 8% 16%

Vision 4,178 48,244 39,430 416 7,891 7,135 10% 16% 18%

Inpatient Hospital 14,001 23,598 17,518 2,483 5,387 3,784 18% 23% 22%

Total All Services 2,344,420 3,425,558 3,245,082 346,807 525,080 512,513 15% 15% 16%

Claims Processed 2020 YTD (Jan-Jul) Total Claim Count Total claim %

Service Type ABH SUN UHC ABH SUN UHC 

Pharmacy 661,212 1,124,970 1,072,934 26% 33% 33%

Medical Other 1,094,310 963,147 936,651 43% 28% 29%

Behavioral Health 120,618 446,019 442,693 5% 13% 14%

HCBS 180,488 389,722 310,636 7% 11% 10%

Outpatient Hospital 131,150 193,473 187,433 5% 6% 6%

NEMT 40,676 80,384 87,980 2% 2% 3%

Dental 52,560 78,724 74,061 2% 2% 2%

Nursing Facilities 45,227 77,277 75,746 2% 2% 2%

Vision 4,178 48,244 39,430 0% 1% 1%

Inpatient Hospital 14,001 23,598 17,518 1% 1% 1%

Total All Services 2,570,135 3,425,558 3,245,082 100% 100% 100%
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Claims Denial Data (Jan-July)
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Hospital
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Hospital
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Behavioral

Health

 ABH 17.7% 18.1% 26.0% 13.0% 10.0% 0.0% 11.3% 10.2% 2.8% 4.2%

 SUN 22.8% 15.5% 23.1% 14.5% 16.4% 1.3% 14.3% 7.5% 4.8% 10.5%

 UHC 21.6% 20.8% 20.6% 14.6% 18.1% 1.3% 18.5% 15.7% 2.1% 8.6%
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KanCare Member Benefits
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Value Added Services - January- July 2020
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Aetna Members 

YTD 

Total Units 

YTD 

Total Value 

YTD 
Sunflower Members 

YTD 

Total Units 

YTD 

Total Value 

YTD 
United Members 

YTD 

Total Units 

YTD 

Total Value 

YTD 

Healthy Rewards Gift Card 25,243 25,243 $509,700 My Health Pays 43,043 43,043 $463,815 Adult Dental Services 2,028 1,584 $174,560

PROMISE Pregnancy 

Program Gift Card 4,071 4,071 $314,965 Comprehensive Medication Review 6,558 9,159 $257,847

Debit Card for Completing First 

Pre-Natal Visit 789 789 $158,436

Ted E. Bear, M.D. Kids Club 

Program $10 Gift Card 16,077 16,077 $260,390 Dental visits for adults 1,772 3,097 $93,552 Adult Dentures 160 107 $121,304

Adult Dental 644 969 $181,369 In-home telemonitoring: Service 315 315 $78,750 Home Helper Catalog Supplies 3,964 2,162 $97,875

Healthy Teens Gift Card 3,514 3,514 $87,850

Caregiving Collaborations -

Assessment Assistance 594 2,046 $72,328 Healthy First Steps 598 598 $71,760

Transportation Services 127 619 $48,255 Start Smart for Your Baby 1,516 1,516 $42,675 Happy and Healthy at Home 93 93 $50,390

Podiatry Visits 132 354 $20,554 Caregiving Collaborations - Journals 528 528 $18,850 UHC Health Rewards Program 2,128 2,128 $27,876

OTC Medications and 

Supplies 271 271 $6,775 Sunny's Kids Club 4,290 4,290 $15,704 Internet Access 109 109 $9,300

Healthy Teens Membership 117 117 $5,850

Healthy Solutions for Life  - Disease 

Management 7,518 7,518 $15,036 On My Way (OMW) Program 0 0 $8,500

Weight Management 28 28 $3,724 Dentures 15 34 $14,483

Membership to Youth 

Organizations 206 206 $7,305

Pest Control Services 1 1 $250 NF-Community Transition Meals 57 92 $12,464 Wellness Calendar 2,250 2,250 $4,944

GED Support 6 6 $198 In-home telemonitoring: Install 70 70 $12,250 Pest Control 21 21 $4,750

Home-delivered meals 23 23 $161

Community Health Services Home 

Visiting Program 344 344 $8,992 Seeking Safety Training Events 0 0 $4,025

Respite Services 12 12 $78 NF-Community Transition 7 7 $3,359

Mental Health First Aid 

Program 15 15 $2,875

Adult Vision 3 3 $25 Boys & Girls Clubs 100 100 $3,250

Sesame Street - Food For 

Thought 45 45 $1,575

Healthy Solutions for Life  - Weight 

Management Program 528 528 $1,056 Community Baby Showers 200 200 $1,200

Employment - GED Test Vouchers 4 4 $144

12 round trip rides, 10 miles 

each way max 125 47 $1,170

Peer Support Program 20 20 $50 Respite Care Services 6 11 $582

Internet Service 1 1 $16

12 Additional Rides to Support 

Group Meetings 12 4 $360

Employment - GED Prep Test 2 2 $12 A is for Asthma 249 249 $125

TOTAL 50,269 51,308 $1,440,144 TOTAL 68,673 74,105 $1,114,633 TOTAL 12,998 10,618 $748,911

KanCare Grand Total 131,940 136,031 $3,303,689
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In Lieu of Services January- August 2020

17

Aetna Sunflower United

Column1
Unduplicated 

Members

Value of 

Service 

Provided

Value of 

Services 

Avoided

C

o

l

u

m

n

2

Unduplicated 

Members2

Value of 

Service 

Provided2

Value of 

Services 

Avoided3

C

o

l

u

m

n

3

Unduplicated 

Members3

Value of 

Service 

Provided3

Value of 

Services 

Avoided2

Additional Medicaid covered services, 

beyond existing limitations, including 

personal care services beyond existing 

waiver limitations, sleep cycle support, 

home modifications, equipment and 

assisted services … in lieu of members 

needing to be admitted to an acute care 

hospital or nursing facility

45 $432,414 $964,715 50 $247,028 $784,263 272 $806,932 $1,284,000 

Non-Covered services including private 

nurse, PET scans, CPAP equipment and 

sleep cycle support  in lieu of members 

needing to access ICU, acute hospital, 

home health, or more intensive physical or 

behavioral health services or nursing 

facility services

217 $214,347 $6,710,270 71 $59,610 $3,078,932 137 $845,465 $2,824,000 

Totals 262 $646,762 $7,674,985 

T

o

t

a

l

s

121 $306,638 $3,863,195 

T

o
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s

409 $1,652,397 $4,108,000 

KanCare YTD Total

Unduplicated Members Value of Service Provided Value of Services Avoided

792 $4,045,400 $15,646,180
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KanCare Grievance, Appeal and State Fair Hearing 
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Member State Fair Hearing Comparison 
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Provider Appeal Compliance

21

Provider Appeals
Compliance standard is: 98% resolved within 30 calendar days, 100% resolved within 60 calendar days 

* UHC has All appeals resolved in 30 days so zero available to process in 60 

days.
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